Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS O	NLY Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original document or conv thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Rosemount Office Systems, Inc.	Rosemount Office Systems LLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	21785 Hamburg Avenue Lakeville, MN 55044		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □			
Execution Date: September 27, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/005,501 and 10/061,	869		
B. Patent No(s).: D401,224, D376,307 D367 5,901,513 5,544,593	,221 D353,731 6,101,954, 6,062,149		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10		
John L. Crimmins, #51,589 Faegre & Benson LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 Phone: 612/766-7000			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$400.00		
	 Paid with previous submission – See Attached Notice Of Non-Recordation Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account 		
	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029		
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
John L. Crimmins	October 27, 2004		
Name of person signing Signature	Date		
Atty Docket No.: 306251			
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

M2:20666836.01(Faegre & Benson 9/28/00)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/2:2/2004 500010184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			

Name	Execution Date
Rosemount Office Systems, Inc.	09/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosemount Office Systems LLC
Street Address:	21785 Hamburg Avenue
City:	Lakeville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	d401224		
Patent Number:	d376307		
Patent Number:	d367221		
Patent Number:	d353731		
Patent Number:	6101954		
Patent Number:	6062149		
Patent Number:	5901513		
Patent Number:	5544593		
Application Number:	10005501		
Application Number:	10061869		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

> **PATENT** REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0753

Correspondent Name:

Faegre & Benson LLP

Address Line 1:

90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2:

2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA § 5402-3901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John L. Crimmins

Total Attachments: 4

source=306251 Rosemount Issued PA Assignment#page1.tif

source=306251 Rosemount Issued PA Assignment#page2.tif

source=306251 Rosemount Issued PA Assignment#page3.tif

source=306251 Rosemount Issued PA Assignment#page 4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0754

PATERIT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rosemount Office Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 7900 Xerxes Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55431 (hereinafter "said Assignor") owns the patents and patent applications as set forth in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Rosemount Office Systems LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 21785 Hamburg Avenue, Lakeville, Minnesota 55044 (hereinafter "said Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual promises and covenants made herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Patents.

"Patents" means the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and any and all patents (whether U.S. or foreign) that are or may be granted therefrom, including, without limitation, any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, re-registrations and renewals thereof (or equivalents of any of the foregoing), and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom.

2. Assignment.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, the underlying inventions described in the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents and such inventions, including, without limitation, (a) the right to maintain and prosecute the Patents, (b) the right to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for such inventions and to prosecute such applications, as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without any firther written or oral authorization from Assignor, and (c) the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement of the Patents.

3. Further Actions.

The Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver such further instruments, and to do all such other acts, as may be necessary or appropriate or as Assignee may reasonably request to effect, perfect or otherwise carry out the purposes and intent of this Patent Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0755

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor and Assignee have, through their duly authorized agents executed this document on this 27th day of September, 2004.

١

ROSEMOUNT OFFICE SYSTEMS, INC.

Title:

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 27th day of September, before the personally appeared B. R. White an known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as the Chief Executive Office of Rosemount Office Systems, Inc. and acknowledged that he executed

the same as a free act and deed.



ASSIGNEE

ROSEMOUNT OFFICE SYSTEMS LLC

Title: Manage

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as the of Rosemoura Office Systems LLC and acknowledged that he executed

the same as a free act and deed.



MZ:20657656.02

ISSUED PATENTS AND PUBLISHED PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Title	Patent/ Publication No.	Issue/ Publication Date	Country
Website, method and system for customizing designer products	2003/0085915	5/8/2003	United States
Manufacturer website, method and system for managing venor purchase orders	2003/0144916	7/31/2003	United States
Cabling channel for modular office systems	D401224	11/17/1998	United States
Cantilever foot support attachable to uprights for supporting desk components	D376307	12/10/1996	United States
Cantilever support for a desk system	D367221	2/20/1996	United States
Upright support column for modular furniture	D353731	12/27/1994	United States
Worktop and frame construction	6101954	8/15/2000	United States
Modular frame worktop	6062149	5 /16/ 2000	United States
Lay in cable channel for modular office systems	5901513	5/11/1 99 9	United States
Lay in cable channel for modular office systems	205611	12/17/2001	Mexico
Adjustable desk system	55 445 93	8/13/1996	United States

M2:20657656.02

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0757

SCHEDULE A

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

REDACTED

M2:20657656.02

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 10/22/2004